

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Whittier Avenue Sidewalk and Resurfacing Project, Yale Street to
Cornell Street, in the Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)

Addenda: 1(3/20/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C2-0142, C4-0080, SRTSL-5956(212)

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R-JS General Construction Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	24	250.00	6,000.00	80.00	1,920.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE AND GATE	LF	266	25.00	6,650.00	35.00	9,310.00
8	152381	RELOCATE GATE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	150.00	2,100.00	275.00	3,850.00
10	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	850.00	8,500.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	14,130	3.00	42,390.00	4.00	56,520.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	210	50.00	10,500.00	35.00	7,350.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	50.00	7,500.00	50.00	7,500.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,500	75.00	187,500.00	95.00	237,500.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	550	25.00	13,750.00	9.00	4,950.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	40	10.00	400.00	20.00	800.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,320	15.00	34,800.00	35.00	81,200.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,900	10.00	39,000.00	8.00	31,200.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,000	10.00	30,000.00	6.00	18,000.00
21	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,400	8.00	51,200.00	5.50	35,200.00
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,400	8.00	43,200.00	5.50	29,700.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	8,400	7.00	58,800.00	4.50	37,800.00
24	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	200	10.00	2,000.00	4.50	900.00
25	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB AT BACK OF WALK)	LF	1,400	7.00	9,800.00	9.00	12,600.00
26	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00
27	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	1,450.00	13,050.00
28	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (APWA 111-4 CASE D, TYPE 1)	EA	8	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	650.00	3,250.00
30	719530	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	2	250.00	500.00	50.00	100.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
32	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,800	80.00	144,000.00	95.00	171,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 34				843,090.00		845,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Whittier Avenue Sidewalk and Resurfacing Project, Yale Street to
Cornell Street, in the Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)

Addenda: 1(3/20/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C2-0142, C4-0080, SRTSL-5956(212)

					2		3	
					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	510.00	510.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	24	300.00	7,200.00	200.00	4,800.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE AND GATE	LF	266	25.00	6,650.00	30.00	7,980.00
8	152381	RELOCATE GATE	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	125.00	1,750.00	200.00	2,800.00
10	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	10	650.00	6,500.00	900.00	9,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	14,130	1.20	16,956.00	3.11	43,944.30
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	210	40.00	8,400.00	48.00	10,080.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	40.00	6,000.00	48.00	7,200.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,500	72.00	180,000.00	72.50	181,250.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	550	14.00	7,700.00	8.76	4,818.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	40	54.00	2,160.00	63.00	2,520.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,320	28.00	64,960.00	30.00	69,600.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,900	7.00	27,300.00	7.11	27,729.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,000	7.00	21,000.00	7.11	21,330.00
21	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,400	13.00	83,200.00	11.50	73,600.00
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,400	13.00	70,200.00	11.50	62,100.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	8,400	5.50	46,200.00	4.85	40,740.00
24	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	200	5.50	1,100.00	10.00	2,000.00
25	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB AT BACK OF WALK)	LF	1,400	8.00	11,200.00	14.00	19,600.00
26	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
27	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	2,400.00	21,600.00	2,100.00	18,900.00
28	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (APWA 111-4 CASE D, TYPE 1)	EA	8	2,400.00	19,200.00	2,100.00	16,800.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
30	719530	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	2	225.00	450.00	500.00	1,000.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,908.70	10,908.70
32	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	4	725.00	2,900.00	750.00	3,000.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	72,562.00	72,562.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
34	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,800	86.00	154,800.00	86.00	154,800.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 34				898,898.00		929,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Whittier Avenue Sidewalk and Resurfacing Project, Yale Street to
Cornell Street, in the Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)

Addenda: 1(3/20/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C2-0142, C4-0080, SRTSL-5956(212)

					4		5	
					Roadway Engineering & Cont. Inc. Mira Loma, CA 91752		CLS Constructors, Inc. Grand Terrace, CA 92313	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,599.00	6,599.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,999.00	4,999.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,999.00	10,999.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	78,390.00	78,390.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	24	190.00	4,560.00	300.00	7,200.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE AND GATE	LF	266	23.00	6,118.00	28.00	7,448.00
8	152381	RELOCATE GATE	EA	2	520.00	1,040.00	995.00	1,990.00
9	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	175.00	2,450.00	550.00	7,700.00
10	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	10	750.00	7,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	1,150.00	6,900.00	800.00	4,800.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	14,130	3.80	53,694.00	8.25	116,572.50
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	210	105.00	22,050.00	95.00	19,950.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	145.00	21,750.00	37.00	5,550.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,500	76.00	190,000.00	88.00	220,000.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	550	11.30	6,215.00	13.25	7,287.50
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	40	70.00	2,800.00	80.00	3,200.00
18	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,320	18.40	42,688.00	16.75	38,860.00
19	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,900	6.00	23,400.00	4.98	19,422.00
20	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,000	7.30	21,900.00	4.25	12,750.00
21	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,400	7.50	48,000.00	7.95	50,880.00
22	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,400	7.50	40,500.00	7.95	42,930.00
23	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	8,400	4.10	34,440.00	3.15	26,460.00
24	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	SQFT	200	10.30	2,060.00	4.00	800.00
25	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB AT BACK OF WALK)	LF	1,400	12.00	16,800.00	12.00	16,800.00
26	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,760.00	5,520.00	2,090.00	4,180.00
27	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	2,700.00	24,300.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
28	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (APWA 111-4 CASE D, TYPE 1)	EA	8	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	600.00	3,000.00
30	719530	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	600.00	1,200.00
31	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
32	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00	880.00	3,520.00
33	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	29,500.00	29,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,800	100.00	180,000.00	110.00	198,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 34				988,485.00		1,001,187.00

Subcontractors

Project: Whittier Avenue Sidewalk and Resurfacing Project, Yale Street to Cornell Street, in the Community of East Hemet

Project Nos.: C2-0142, C4-0080, SRTSL-5956(212)

Apparent Low Bidder: R-JS General Construction

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST Lic. No. 877686	9, 31